
01.09.2025
As on 01.09.2025          ( lower 
age 21  & upper age 40 YRS)

Qualification
TOTAL MARKS OF 

Graduation

 TOTAL MARKS 
SECURED IN 
Graduation

% OF MARKS 

1 8 SATYARANJAN PRADHAN M 19-03-1998 01-09-2025 27year,5month,12days, B. SC 1400 647 46.21 N NO
REJECTED DUE TO APPLYING MULTIPLE POST 

IN A SINGLE APPLICATION

2
18 SWADESH KUMAR MOHANTY M 22-03-2001 01-09-2025 24year,5month,9days, YES B. SC 2600 1720 66.15 N NO

3 15 SABYA SACHI BEHERA M 14-03-2000 01-09-2025 25year,5month,17days, YES B. SC 2100 1091 51.95 Y (13.03.2040) NO

4
12 JYOTI SHANKAR BEHERA M 05-01-2004 01-09-2025 21year,7month,26days, YES  B. Pharma 100 76.04 76.04 Y (04.01.2044) NO Not having requisite qualification

5 16 RAJKISHORE JENA M 04-03-1999 01-09-2025 26year,5month,27days, YES B. SC 2400 1908 79.50 N NO No DL certificate

6
14 DIBYASHREE BEHERA F 26-03-2001 01-09-2025 24year,5month,5days, YES B. SC 2400 1637 68.21 Y (LEARNER) NO

B.Sc certificate not attached. LEARNER'S LICENCE 
APPLIED

7 13 PRADEEP KUMAR NAYAK M 03-07-1986 01-09-2025 39year,1month,28days, YES B. SC 1400 655 46.79 Y(21.01.2035) NO

8
10 RASHMIRANJAN SAHU M 28-04-2001 01-09-2025 24year,4month,3days, YES B. SC 2600 1964 75.54 Y (27.04.2041) NO Not having biology stream

9 9 SARITA NAYAK F 22-04-1996 01-09-2025 29year,4month,9days, YES B. SC 1800 822 45.67 Y (21.04.2036) NO

10
1 GOURANGA CHARAN SINGHA M 11-06-1997 01-09-2025 28year,2month,20days, YES B. SC 1800 1077 59.83 N NO No DL certificate

11 3 ASWINI KUMAR SAHU M 25-01-1997 01-09-2025 28year,7month,6days, YES  B. Pharma 100 CGPA. 7 65.00 Y(24.1.2037) NO Not having requisite qualification

12
4 ADARSHA PRADHAN M 03-03-1996 01-09-2025 29year,5month,28days, YES B. SC 1400 880 62.86 Y(6.05.2035) NO

13 11 ANKIT MOHANTY M 09-09-2001 01-09-2025 23year,11month,22days, YES Int. MSC 100 84 80.40 N NO No DL certificate

14
5 SIMANTA KUMAR PATTNAYAK M 15-04-1983 01-09-2025 42year,4month,16days, NO  B.A. 1400 794 56.71 Y NO

Exceed maximum age limit. Not having requisite 
qualification. GRADUATION IN ARTS

15 6 MANAS RANJAN MAHALIK M 05-06-2000 01-09-2025 25year,2month,26days, YES B. SC 2100 1360 64.76 N NO No DL certificate

16
7 RUPASHREE BARIK F 20-02-2000 01-09-2025 25year,6month,11days, YES B. SC 2400 1644 68.50 N NO No DL certificate

17 2 GITANJALI PATRA F 10-10-1998 01-09-2025 26year,10month,21days, YES B. SC 2600 1768 68.00 N NO No DL certificate

18
26 ABHIRAM PANDA M 15-05-1995 01-09-2025 30year,3month,16days, YES B. SC 1400 640 45.71 Y(LEARNER) NO LEARNER'S LICENCE APPLY

19 27 DEBASMITA BEHERA F 08-02-2002 01-09-2025 23year,6month,23days, YES B. SC 2600 1832 70.46 N NO No DL certificate

20
22 SURAJ KUMAR PATRA M 01-04-1999 01-09-2025 26year,5month,0days, YES  B. Pharma 100 60.3 60.30 N NO Not having requisite qualification. No DL certificate

21 17 JINESH KUMAR PRADHAN M 16-05-1994 01-09-2025 31year,3month,15days, YES B. SC 1400 614 43.86 N NO No DL certificate

22
19 SADANANDA MAHALIK M 07-11-1998 01-09-2025 26year,9month,24days, YES B. SC 2400 1693 70.54 N NO No DL certificate

23 20 SANJEET KUMAR JENA M 20-01-2001 01-09-2025 24year,7month,11days, YES B. SC 2400 1501 62.54 N NO No DL certificate

24
21 DAMBARU DHARA BINDHANI M 19-04-1996 01-09-2025 29year,4month,12days, YES  B.C.A. 3900 2932 75.18 N

CURRENTLY WORKING AS 
BDM IN CHC NIALI, CTC

Not having requisite qualification

25 23 PRAGYAN PRASANNI PATRA F 16-01-2001 01-09-2025 24year,7month,15days, YES B. SC 2400 1850 77.08 N NO No DL certificate

26
24 MITAL KUMAR MOHANTY M 10-03-1986 01-09-2025 39year,5month,21days, YES B. SC 1800 816 45.33 N NO No DL certificate

27 25 DIPANJALI MANDAL F 10-05-1997 01-09-2025 28year,3month,21days, YES B. SC 1800 1032 57.33 N NO No DL certificate

28 86 SIDHARTHA MOHAPATRA M 01-10-1999 01-09-2025 25year,11month,0days, YES B. SC 2400 1632 68.00 N NO No DL certificate

29 84 SUMIT KUMAR MOHANTY M 05-09-1998 01-09-2025 26year,11month,26days, YES BPO 4000 2478 61.95 N NO BACHELOR OF PROSTHETICS & ORTHOTICS 

30 67 DIPTIMAYEE PATRA F 24-02-2002 01-09-2025 23year,6month,7days, YES B. SC 2600 2098 80.69 N NO No DL certificate

31 7 JAGANNATH JENA M 09-04-1996 01-09-2025 29year,4month,22days, YES B. SC 1400 673 48.07 Y( 08.05.2037) NO

REMARKS

DATA BASE  OF  THE  CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF VBDTS-NVBDCP PROGRAMME, DMHP UNDER NHM VIDE ADV. NO. 13561/ 25.08.2025
B.SC (Biology Stream)

S. 
NO.

APPLICATION                
SL. NO

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
GENDER

(M/F)
DATE OF BIRTH
(DD/MM/YYYY)

+2 Qualification ( 
Science)

VALID TWO WHEELER 
DRIVING LICENSE 

(Y/N)

EXPERIENCE IN MALARIA AND 
OTHER VECTOR BONE DISEASE 

CONTROL PROGRAMME


